

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: December 7, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director
and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 6

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
SUBGOAL: 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1037 Rojas Drive Widening to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA JAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. for Base Bid I: \$7,600,409.82 and Base Bid II: \$712,280.50 for a total estimated award of \$8,312,690.32.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

This project consists of the widening of existing Rojas Dr. from a four-lane roadway to a six - lane divided facility new construction of asphalt and concrete pavement, medians, illumination, signing and striping, shared use path, traffic signalization, landscaping, and ADA compliant facilities. Project includes drainage improvements consisting of installing new storm water reinforced concrete pipe, concrete box culverts, concrete collars, junction boxes, and manholes where identified within project limits. In addition, project includes water improvements consisting on the installation of a water main and fittings within project limits.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on July 20, 2021, July 27, 2021 and August 3, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on July 20, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on July 22, 2021. There was a total of one hundred eight (108) viewers online; five (5) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$8,312,690.32

Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration, 2011 Certificates of Obligation, and 2018 Certificates of Obligation

Accounts: 190-4950-38170-580270-PCP20TRAN05
190-4741-38290-580270- PCP20TRAN05
190-4530-28330-580270-PCP20TRAN05
190-4970-38230-580270-PCP20TRAN05

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Gvette Hernandez For _____
Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **December 7, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1037 Rojas Drive Widening to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA JAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated award of \$8,312,690.32. This project consists of the widening of existing Rojas Dr. from a four-lane roadway to a six - lane divided facility new construction of asphalt and concrete pavement, medians, illumination, signing and striping, shared use path, traffic signalization, landscaping, drainage improvements and ADA compliant facilities.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA JAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	All
Initial Term:	337 Standard Work Week Days
Base Bid I:	\$7,600,409.82
Base Bid II:	\$712,280.50
Total Estimated Award:	\$8,312,690.32
Funding Source:	Federal Highway Administration, 2011 Certificates of Obligation and 2018 Certificates of Obligation
Accounts:	190-4950-38170-580270-PCP20TRAN05 190-4741-38290-580270- PCP20TRAN05 190-4530-28330-580270-PCP20TRAN05 190-4970-38230-580270-PCP20TRAN05
District(s):	6

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA JAR CONSTRUCTION, INC., the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2021-1037 Rojas Drive Wideing

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Sum Total Base Bid I and Sum Total of Base Bid II
1	J.A.R. Concrete Inc.	\$7,600,409.82	\$712,280.50	\$8,312,690.32
2	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$8,868,380.20	\$818,672.00	\$9,687,052.20
3	Lesna Construction, Inc.	\$8,720,503.45	\$975,718.00	\$9,696,221.45
4	Del Mar Contracting	\$10,365,648.79	\$1,007,668.00	\$11,373,316.79
5	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$10,865,697.20	\$614,150.00	\$11,479,847.20



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

1	500	6001	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$505,000.00	\$350,324.00	\$350,324.00	\$484,000.00	\$484,000.00	
2	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	53	\$2,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$597.00	\$31,641.00	\$2,875.00	\$152,375.00	
3	100	6006	PREP ROW (TREE)(LESS THAN 24" DIA)	EA	34	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$331.00	\$11,254.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	
4	104	6017	REMOVING CONC(DRIVEWAYS)	SY	1,421	\$9.00	\$12,789.00	\$11.30	\$16,057.30	\$9.00	\$12,789.00	
5	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	17,498	\$3.00	\$52,494.00	\$3.75	\$65,617.50	\$3.00	\$52,494.00	
6	104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	3,774	\$8.50	\$32,079.00	\$8.75	\$33,022.50	\$9.00	\$33,966.00	
7	104	6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	SY	11	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$83.00	\$913.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	
8	105	6038	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (11")	SY	42,531	\$7.00	\$297,717.00	\$5.00	\$212,655.00	\$3.00	\$127,593.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

9	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	16,850	\$15.75	\$265,387.50	\$10.25	\$172,712.50	\$10.00	\$168,500.00	
10	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY A)	CY	2,972	\$12.00	\$35,664.00	\$5.25	\$15,603.00	\$14.00	\$41,608.00	
11	170	6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$272,800.00	\$272,800.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	
12	192	6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	235	\$18.00	\$4,230.00	\$16.00	\$3,760.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	
13	192	6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	1,979	\$33.00	\$65,307.00	\$29.35	\$58,083.65	\$30.00	\$59,370.00	
14	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	6,978	\$1.75	\$12,211.50	\$1.56	\$10,885.68	\$2.00	\$13,956.00	
15	192	6046	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	EA	291	\$429.00	\$124,839.00	\$420.00	\$122,220.00	\$650.00	\$189,150.00	
16	193	6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$770.00	\$9,240.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
17	193	6003	PLANT REPLACEMENT (1-GAL)	EA	46	\$24.00	\$1,104.00	\$22.00	\$1,012.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	
18	193	6005	PLANT REPLACEMENT (5-GAL)	EA	396	\$46.00	\$18,216.00	\$42.00	\$16,632.00	\$35.00	\$13,860.00	
19	193	6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	MO	12	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	
20	193	6011	PLANT REPLACEMENT (65-GAL)	EA	58	\$550.00	\$31,900.00	\$480.00	\$27,840.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00	
21	1002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	234	\$275.00	\$64,350.00	\$250.00	\$58,500.00	\$360.00	\$84,240.00	
22	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I)	CY	497	\$57.00	\$28,329.00	\$52.00	\$25,844.00	\$75.00	\$37,275.00	
23	1005	6002	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE II)	CY	178	\$94.00	\$16,732.00	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$125.00	\$22,250.00	
24	247	6061	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2) (6")	SY	47,896	\$8.00	\$383,168.00	\$6.70	\$320,903.20	\$7.00	\$335,272.00	

Approved By: / s/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

25	310	6005	PRIME COAT (AE-P)	GAL	7,184	\$5.00	\$35,920.00	\$4.60	\$33,046.40	\$4.00	\$28,736.00	
26	351	6006	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(10")	SY	7,107	\$22.00	\$156,354.00	\$20.00	\$142,140.00	\$22.00	\$156,354.00	
27	360	6004	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	SY	45,921	\$105.00	\$4,821,705.00	\$54.35	\$2,495,806.35	\$64.00	\$2,938,944.00	
28	3076	6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	5,497	\$85.00	\$467,245.00	\$70.00	\$384,790.00	\$72.00	\$395,784.00	
29	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	701	\$114.00	\$79,914.00	\$99.18	\$69,525.18	\$125.00	\$87,625.00	
30	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1,273	\$6.00	\$7,638.00	\$2.85	\$3,628.05	\$4.00	\$5,092.00	
31	416	6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	208	\$323.00	\$67,184.00	\$323.00	\$67,184.00	\$325.00	\$67,600.00	
32	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	11	\$335.00	\$3,685.00	\$335.00	\$3,685.00	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

33	416	6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	39	\$365.00	\$14,235.00	\$365.00	\$14,235.00	\$385.00	\$15,015.00	
34	420	6007	CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$676.00	\$8,112.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	
35	420	ELP1	CL A CONC (FLUME)(SPL)	CY	11	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$725.00	\$7,975.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	
36	450	6048	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY B)	LF	20	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	
37	462	6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	425	\$265.00	\$112,625.00	\$222.50	\$94,562.50	\$270.00	\$114,750.00	
38	462	6007	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	LF	252	\$370.00	\$93,240.00	\$307.50	\$77,490.00	\$360.00	\$90,720.00	
39	462	6099	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT)	LF	154	\$388.00	\$59,752.00	\$323.25	\$49,780.50	\$390.00	\$60,060.00	
40	464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	536	\$120.00	\$64,320.00	\$78.00	\$41,808.00	\$80.00	\$42,880.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
41	464	6007	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	217	\$169.00	\$36,673.00	\$115.00	\$24,955.00	\$130.00	\$28,210.00	
42	464	6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	16	\$183.00	\$2,928.00	\$106.00	\$1,696.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	
43	464	6018	RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN)	LF	374	\$137.00	\$51,238.00	\$85.50	\$31,977.00	\$93.00	\$34,782.00	
44	464	6025	RC PIPE (CL V) (18 IN)	LF	26	\$108.00	\$2,808.00	\$71.50	\$1,859.00	\$78.00	\$2,028.00	
45	465	6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM)(48IN)	EA	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	
46	465	6003	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (60 IN)	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	
47	465	6004	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (72 IN)	EA	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	
48	465	6011	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(6FTX6FT)	EA	2	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5			J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5			Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY	
	Item No.	S.P No.											
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE													
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605													
49	465	6012	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(8FTX8FT)	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$37,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00		
50	465	6188	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (2 GRATE)	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00		
51	465	6189	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (3 GRATE)	EA	2	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,800.00		
52	465	ELP1	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (4 GRATE)	EA	2	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00		
53	465	ELP2	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (5 GRATE)	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00		
54	465	ELP3	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (3 GRATE)	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00		
55	465	ELP4	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (4 GRATE)	EA	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00		
56	465	ELP5	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (5 GRATE)	EA	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

57	465	ELP6	JCT BOX (CIP)(SPL)	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
58	479	6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	
59	479	6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$870.00	\$17,400.00	
60	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	
61	479	6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	
62	479	6010	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	EA	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	
63	479	6011	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (IRRIGATION BOX)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	
64	479	ELP1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (COMMUNICATION BOX)	EA	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$30,240.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

65	479	ELP2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VAULT BOX)	EA	13	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	
66	479	ELP3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (GAS VALVE)	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
67	479	ELP4	ADJUSTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	
68	479	ELP5	ADJUSTING FIBER OPTIC MARKERS	EA	17	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	
69	479	ELP6	ADJUSTING TRAFFIC SGNL BOX	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
70	479	ELP7	ADJUSTING GAS TEST STATION	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	
71	479	ELP8	ADJUSTING GAS METER	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$986.00	\$986.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	
72	496	ELP1	REMOVE STR (ROCKWALL)	LF	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
73	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	17	\$9,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	
74	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	1,560	\$16.50	\$25,740.00	\$17.60	\$27,456.00	\$17.00	\$26,520.00	
75	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	1,560	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	\$7.50	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	
76	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	23,311	\$2.00	\$46,622.00	\$2.20	\$51,284.20	\$4.00	\$93,244.00	
77	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	23,311	\$0.70	\$16,317.70	\$0.75	\$17,483.25	\$1.00	\$23,311.00	
78	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	LF	440	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.90	\$1,716.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	
79	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	440	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	
80	512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1,840	\$105.00	\$193,200.00	\$70.50	\$129,720.00	\$52.00	\$95,680.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
81	512	6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	100	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.50	\$7,050.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	
82	528	6001	COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE	SY	282	\$7.20	\$2,030.40	\$44.50	\$12,549.00	\$80.00	\$22,560.00	
83	529	6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	16,028	\$7.25	\$116,203.00	\$6.25	\$100,175.00	\$8.00	\$128,224.00	
84	529	6036	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	LF	374	\$15.00	\$5,610.00	\$19.50	\$7,293.00	\$16.00	\$5,984.00	
85	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	1773	\$5.00	\$8,865.00	\$52.00	\$92,196.00	\$68.00	\$120,564.00	
86	531	6001	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	10,800	\$4.00	\$43,200.00	\$33.00	\$356,400.00	\$54.00	\$583,200.00	
87	531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	65	\$600.00	\$39,000.00	\$750.00	\$48,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,000.00	
88	531	6013	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	2	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

89	531	6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
90	538	6001	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$338.00	\$676.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
91	5033	ELP1	FIXED BOLLARD	EA	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	
92	5113	ELP1	WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	70	\$820.00	\$57,400.00 Contractor's Price: \$5,740.00	\$181.00	\$12,670.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	
93	5113	ELP2	WROUGHT IRON GATE	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
94	610	ELP1	LUMINAIRE POLE (DUAL ARM) (30' WITH 6' ARMS)	EA	26	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$103,870.00	\$3,320.00	\$86,320.00	
95	618	6023	CONDT(PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	4,865	\$16.00	\$77,840.00	\$16.00	\$77,840.00	\$16.00	\$77,840.00	
96	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,055	\$28.00	\$29,540.00	\$28.00	\$29,540.00	\$28.00	\$29,540.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

97	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	275	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	
98	618	6033	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	50	\$20.50	\$1,025.00	\$20.50	\$1,025.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	
99	618	6034	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	1,050	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	
100	618	6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,580	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	
101	620	6004	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	LF	160	\$1.45	\$232.00	\$1.45	\$232.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	
102	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	900	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	
103	620	6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	305	\$2.49	\$759.45	\$2.49	\$759.45	\$2.50	\$762.50	
104	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	16,080	\$2.49	\$40,039.20	\$2.49	\$40,039.20	\$2.50	\$40,200.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

105	620	6012	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	1,330	\$2.79	\$3,710.70	\$2.79	\$3,710.70	\$3.00	\$3,990.00	
106	620	6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	3	\$1,155.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,155.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
107	624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	15	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	
108	624	6018	GROUND BOX TY 1 (362422)W/APRON	EA	8	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	
109	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
110	625	6001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4")	LF	175	\$2.02	\$353.50	\$2.02	\$353.50	\$2.00	\$350.00	
111	625	6003	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	LF	700	\$3.68	\$2,576.00	\$3.68	\$2,576.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	
112	628	6041	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

113	628	6185	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E) GC(O)	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
114	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&SM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	EA	40	\$685.00	\$27,400.00	\$685.00	\$27,400.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	
115	644	6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	EA	5	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
116	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
117	644	6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	EA	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
118	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	77	\$2.24	\$172.48	\$2.24	\$172.48	\$3.00	\$231.00	
119	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	10,814	\$1.94	\$20,979.16	\$1.94	\$20,979.16	\$2.00	\$21,628.00	
120	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	360	\$11.11	\$3,999.60	\$11.11	\$3,999.60	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

121	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW)	EA	24	\$292.86	\$7,028.64	\$292.86	\$7,028.64	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	
122	662	6081	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	14	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	
123	662	6088	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (TPL ARROW)	EA	6	\$341.00	\$2,046.00	\$341.00	\$2,046.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	
124	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	94	\$2.19	\$205.86	\$2.19	\$205.86	\$2.50	\$235.00	
125	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	18,690	\$1.95	\$36,445.50	\$1.95	\$36,445.50	\$2.00	\$37,380.00	
126	666	ELP1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	4,460	\$0.85	\$3,791.00	\$0.85	\$3,791.00	\$1.00	\$4,460.00	
127	666	ELP2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,567	\$0.79	\$1,237.93	\$0.79	\$1,237.93	\$1.00	\$1,567.00	
128	666	6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	980	\$0.65	\$637.00	\$0.65	\$637.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

129	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100MIL)	LF	26	\$1.28	\$33.28	\$1.28	\$33.28	\$2.00	\$52.00	
130	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	3,426	\$1.55	\$5,310.30	\$1.55	\$5,310.30	\$2.00	\$6,852.00	
131	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,210	\$7.00	\$8,470.00	\$7.00	\$8,470.00	\$7.00	\$8,470.00	
132	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	
133	666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	17	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	
134	666	6102	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	LF	11	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	
135	666	6123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (DOT) (100MIL)	LF	2,103	\$1.15	\$2,418.45	\$1.15	\$2,418.45	\$1.00	\$2,103.00	
136	666	ELP3	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	613	\$0.58	\$355.54	\$0.58	\$355.54	\$1.00	\$613.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
137	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	8,769	\$0.08	\$701.52	\$0.08	\$701.52	\$0.10	\$876.90	
138	666	6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	3,426	\$0.17	\$582.42	\$0.17	\$582.42	\$0.20	\$685.20	
139	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	1,210	\$0.97	\$1,173.70	\$0.97	\$1,173.70	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	
140	666	6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	18	\$26.48	\$476.64	\$26.48	\$476.64	\$30.00	\$540.00	
141	666	6232	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	17	\$26.50	\$450.50	\$26.50	\$450.50	\$30.00	\$510.00	
142	666	6243	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	11	\$20.12	\$221.32	\$20.12	\$221.32	\$20.00	\$220.00	
143	672	6010	REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R	EA	388	\$5.57	\$2,161.16	\$5.57	\$2,161.16	\$6.00	\$2,328.00	
144	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	5,492	\$0.43	\$2,361.56	\$0.43	\$2,361.56	\$0.40	\$2,196.80	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
145	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	8,769	\$0.30	\$2,630.70	\$0.30	\$2,630.70	\$0.30	\$2,630.70	
146	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	3,426	\$0.60	\$2,055.60	\$0.60	\$2,055.60	\$0.60	\$2,055.60	
147	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	1,210	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	
148	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	18	\$25.04	\$450.72	\$25.04	\$450.72	\$26.00	\$468.00	
149	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	17	\$25.16	\$427.72	\$25.16	\$427.72	\$26.00	\$442.00	
150	678	6023	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	11	\$25.22	\$277.42	\$25.22	\$277.42	\$26.00	\$286.00	
151	678	6033	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	388	\$1.89	\$733.32	\$1.89	\$733.32	\$2.00	\$776.00	
152	680	6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$38,996.00	\$38,996.00	\$38,996.00	\$38,996.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

153	680	6004	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	1	\$5,855.00	\$5,855.00	\$5,855.00	\$5,855.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
154	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1	\$66,954.35	\$66,954.35	\$66,954.32	\$66,954.32	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	
155	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
156	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
157	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
158	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
159	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
160	682	6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	3	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		J.A.R Concrete, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

161	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	12	\$698.75	\$8,385.00	\$698.75	\$8,385.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	
162	682	6054	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	EA	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	
163	682	6055	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	
164	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2,370	\$2.95	\$6,991.50	\$2.95	\$6,991.50	\$3.00	\$7,110.00	
165	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	540	\$3.75	\$2,025.00	\$3.75	\$2,025.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	
166	684	6025	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	1,230	\$6.99	\$8,597.70	\$6.99	\$8,597.70	\$7.00	\$8,610.00	
167	684	6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	230	\$2.35	\$540.50	\$2.35	\$540.50	\$2.50	\$575.00	
168	684	6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	185	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$2.50	\$462.50	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
169	684	6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	2,735	\$2.00	\$5,470.00	\$2.00	\$5,470.00	\$2.00	\$5,470.00	
170	686	ELP2	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(30')LUM	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
171	686	6049	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
172	686	6051	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM	EA	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
173	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	
174	687	6002	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
175	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10	\$889.00	\$8,890.00	\$889.00	\$8,890.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
176	688	6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5			
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

177	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	125	\$6.50	\$812.50	\$6.50	\$812.50	\$7.00	\$875.00	
178	690	6006	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
179	6001	6009	REMOVAL OF CABLES	LF	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	
180	6002	6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	253	Left Blank	Left Blank	\$85.00	\$21,505.00	\$55.00	\$13,915.00	
181	6027	6005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	105	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	
182	6027	6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	EA	675	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	
183	6027	6006	GROUND BOX(INSTALL)	EA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	
184	6027	6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
185	6306	6001	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
186	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	4	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	
187	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
188	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	1,125	\$2.75	\$3,093.75	\$2.75	\$3,093.75	\$3.00	\$3,375.00	
189	7016	6107	CONCRETE CAP	LF	398	\$28.00	\$11,144.00	\$10.30	\$4,099.40	\$24.00	\$9,552.00	
190	7114	ELP1	WATER FILLED BARRIER (TL-2)	LF	904	\$24.00	\$21,696.00	\$51.50	\$46,556.00	\$50.00	\$45,200.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I; Item 1 - 190							\$10,365,648.79 Contractor's Price: \$10,210,048.75		\$7,600,409.82 Contractor's Price: \$7,600,409.85		\$8,868,380.20	

Approved By: / /
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

1	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	6	\$143.00	\$858.00 Contractor's Price: \$780.00	\$99.00	\$594.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	
2	400	6006	CUT AND RESTORE PAVEMENT	SY	174	\$63.00	\$10,962.00	\$35.50	\$6,177.00	\$45.00	\$7,830.00	
3	400	6007	CUT AND RESTORE CONC PAVING	SY	143	\$138.00	\$19,734.00	\$171.25	\$24,488.75	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	
4	402	6001	TRENCH PROTECTION	LF	5,475	\$2.00	\$10,950.00	\$2.85	\$15,603.75	\$6.00	\$32,850.00	
5	7016	6004	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(8")	LF	602	\$132.00	\$79,464.00 Contractor's Price: \$72,240.00	\$80.50	\$48,461.00	\$83.00	\$49,966.00	
6	7016	6005	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(12")	LF	4,896	\$125.00	\$612,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$538,560.00	\$86.00	\$421,056.00	\$96.00	\$470,016.00	
7	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LBS	5,000	\$8.00	\$40,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$35,000.00	\$3.30	\$16,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	
8	7016	6034	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (3/4")	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,936.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**

BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
9	7016	6035	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (1")	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00 Contractor's Price:\$2,614.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
10	7016	6036	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (1 1/2")	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00 Contractor's Price:\$4,756.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
11	7016	6037	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (2")	EA	5	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00 Contractor's Price:\$30,140.00	\$5,260.00	\$26,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	
12	7016	6047	FIRE HYDRANT (NEW)	EA	4	\$8,700.00	\$34,800.00 Contractor's Price:\$31,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	
13	7016	6048	FIRE HYDRANT (REMOVE & SALVAGE)	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00 Contractor's Price:\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	
14	7016	6091	CASING(STEEL) (24IN)(BORED)	LF	280	\$550.00	\$154,000.00 Contractor's Price:\$134,400.00	\$410.00	\$114,800.00	\$550.00	\$154,000.00	
Sum Total Base Bid II; Items 1 - 14							\$1,007,668.00 Contractor's Price:\$864,976.00		\$712,280.50		\$818,672.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I and Base Bid II							\$11,373,316.79 Contractor's Price:\$1,440,599.36		\$8,312,690.32 Contractor's Price:\$8,312,690.35		\$9,687,052.20	
Amendment Acknowledged						Yes		Yes		Yes		
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes		

Approved By: / /
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

1	500	6001	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$444,444.00	\$444,444.00			
2	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	53	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$116,600.00			
3	100	6006	PREP ROW (TREE)(LESS THAN 24" DIA)	EA	34	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$285.00	\$9,690.00			
4	104	6017	REMOVING CONC(DRIVEWAYS)	SY	1,421	\$15.00	\$21,315.00	\$9.70	\$13,783.70			
5	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	17,498	\$3.00	\$52,494.00	\$2.89	\$50,569.22			
6	104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	3,774	\$10.00	\$37,740.00	\$6.85	\$25,851.90			
7	104	6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	SY	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$52.26	\$574.86			
8	105	6038	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (11")	SY	42,531	\$5.50	\$233,920.50	\$7.36	\$313,028.16			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
9	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	16,850	\$6.50	\$109,525.00	\$12.93	\$217,870.50			
10	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY A)	CY	2,972	\$15.00	\$44,580.00	\$12.93	\$38,427.96			
11	170	6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$278,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$200,412.00	\$200,412.00			
12	192	6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	235	\$21.00	\$4,935.00	\$18.00	\$4,230.00			
13	192	6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	EA	1,979	\$45.00	\$89,055.00	\$38.00	\$75,202.00			
14	192	6017	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	6,978	\$2.30	\$16,049.40	\$2.11	\$14,723.58			
15	192	6046	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	EA	291	\$700.00	\$203,700.00	\$645.00	\$187,695.00			
16	193	6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$1,764.00	\$21,168.00	\$980.00	\$11,760.00			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

17	193	6003	PLANT REPLACEMENT (1-GAL)	EA	46	\$21.00	\$966.00	\$18.00	\$828.00			
18	193	6005	PLANT REPLACEMENT (5-GAL)	EA	396	\$42.00	\$16,632.00	\$38.00	\$15,048.00			
19	193	6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	MO	12	\$630.00	\$7,560.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00			
20	193	6011	PLANT REPLACEMENT (65-GAL)	EA	58	\$630.00	\$36,540.00	\$645.00	\$37,410.00			
21	1002	6029	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	234	\$244.00	\$57,096.00	\$252.76	\$59,145.84			
22	1005	6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I)	CY	497	\$51.00	\$25,347.00	\$60.00	\$29,820.00			
23	1005	6002	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE II)	CY	178	\$93.00	\$16,554.00	\$154.72	\$27,540.16			
24	247	6061	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2) (6")	SY	47,896	\$7.50	\$359,220.00	\$11.60	\$555,593.60			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

25	310	6005	PRIME COAT (AE-P)	GAL	7,184	\$5.50	\$39,512.00	\$8.05	\$57,831.20			
26	351	6006	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(10")	SY	7,107	\$39.00	\$277,173.00	\$31.05	\$220,672.35			
27	360	6004	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	SY	45,921	\$60.00	\$2,755,260.00	\$93.48	\$4,292,695.08			
28	3076	6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	5,497	\$65.00	\$357,305.00	\$89.40	\$491,431.80			
29	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	701	\$98.00	\$68,698.00	\$97.75	\$68,522.75			
30	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1,273	\$7.00	\$8,911.00	\$4.00	\$5,092.00			
31	416	6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	208	\$323.00	\$67,184.00	\$313.50	\$65,208.00			
32	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	11	\$335.00	\$3,685.00	\$342.00	\$3,762.00			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
33	416	6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	39	\$365.00	\$14,235.00	\$399.00	\$15,561.00			
34	420	6007	CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$399.00	\$4,788.00			
35	420	ELP1	CL A CONC (FLUME)(SPL)	CY	11	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	\$416.10	\$4,577.10			
36	450	6048	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY B)	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$153.90	\$3,078.00			
37	462	6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	425	\$320.00	\$136,000.00	\$359.10	\$152,617.50			
38	462	6007	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	LF	252	\$390.00	\$98,280.00	\$359.10	\$90,493.20			
39	462	6099	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT)	LF	154	\$420.00	\$64,680.00	\$359.10	\$55,301.40			
40	464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	536	\$90.00	\$48,240.00	\$94.30	\$50,544.80			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

41	464	6007	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN)	LF	217	\$155.00	\$33,635.00	\$111.55	\$24,206.35			
42	464	6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$128.80	\$2,060.80			
43	464	6018	RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN)	LF	374	\$125.00	\$46,750.00	\$134.55	\$50,321.70			
44	464	6025	RC PIPE (CL V) (18 IN)	LF	26	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$135.70	\$3,528.20			
45	465	6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM)(48IN)	EA	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,427.00	\$3,427.00			
46	465	6003	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (60 IN)	EA	3	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00			
47	465	6004	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (72 IN)	EA	1	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$6,785.00	\$6,785.00			
48	465	6011	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(6FTX6FT)	EA	2	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
49	465	6012	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(8FTX8FT)	EA	3	\$12,900.00	\$38,700.00	\$9,430.00	\$28,290.00			
50	465	6188	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (2 GRATE)	EA	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00			
51	465	6189	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (3 GRATE)	EA	2	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$7,820.00	\$15,640.00			
52	465	ELP1	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (4 GRATE)	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00			
53	465	ELP2	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (5 GRATE)	EA	2	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$27,600.00			
54	465	ELP3	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (3 GRATE)	EA	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$12,995.00	\$12,995.00			
55	465	ELP4	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (4 GRATE)	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00			
56	465	ELP5	INLET (CIP) (DROP) (TY I) (5 GRATE)	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,720.00	\$14,720.00			



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO:** 2021-1037
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

57	465	ELP6	JCT BOX (CIP)(SPL)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00			
58	479	6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$299.00	\$897.00			
59	479	6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	EA	20	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$356.50	\$7,130.00			
60	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$370.30	\$4,073.30			
61	479	6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$212.75	\$638.25			
62	479	6010	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$10,120.00			
63	479	6011	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (IRRIGATION BOX)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$442.75	\$442.75			
64	479	ELP1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (COMMUNICATION BOX)	EA	24	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,265.00	\$30,360.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

65	479	ELP2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VAULT BOX)	EA	13	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$293.25	\$3,812.25			
66	479	ELP3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (GAS VALVE)	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00			
67	479	ELP4	ADJUSTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,012.00	\$8,096.00			
68	479	ELP5	ADJUSTING FIBER OPTIC MARKERS	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$57.50	\$977.50			
69	479	ELP6	ADJUSTING TRAFFIC SGNL BOX	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$345.00	\$690.00			
70	479	ELP7	ADJUSTING GAS TEST STATION	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$862.50	\$862.50			
71	479	ELP8	ADJUSTING GAS METER	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00			
72	496	ELP1	REMOVE STR (ROCKWALL)	LF	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.50	\$287.50			



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
73	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	17	\$9,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$17,100.00	\$290,700.00			
74	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	1,560	\$35.00	\$54,600.00	\$13.80	\$21,528.00			
75	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	1,560	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	\$5.75	\$8,970.00			
76	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	23,311	\$4.00	\$93,244.00	\$3.00	\$69,933.00			
77	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	23,311	\$0.50	\$11,655.50	\$1.00	\$23,311.00			
78	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	LF	440	\$4.50	\$1,980.00	\$10.35	\$4,554.00			
79	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	440	\$0.50	\$220.00	\$1.15	\$506.00			
80	512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1,840	\$70.00	\$128,800.00	\$101.20	\$186,208.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
81	512	6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 2)	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$105.80	\$10,580.00			
82	528	6001	COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE	SY	282	\$70.00	\$19,740.00	\$123.12	\$34,719.84			
83	529	6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	16,028	\$10.00	\$160,280.00	\$5.31	\$85,108.68			
84	529	6036	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	LF	374	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$22.80	\$8,527.20			
85	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	1,773	\$49.00	\$86,877.00	\$61.56	\$109,145.88			
86	531	6001	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	10,800	\$36.00	\$388,800.00	\$51.30	\$554,040.00			
87	531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	65	\$1,800.00	\$117,000.00	\$798.00	\$51,870.00			
88	531	6013	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$741.00	\$1,482.00			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
89	531	6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	3	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$798.00	\$2,394.00			
90	538	6001	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$193.80	\$387.60			
91	5033	ELP1	FIXED BOLLARD	EA	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$775.20	\$7,752.00			
92	5113	ELP1	WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$171.00	\$11,970.00			
93	5113	ELP2	WROUGHT IRON GATE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00			
94	610	ELP1	LUMINAIRE POLE (DUAL ARM) (30' WITH 6' ARMS)	EA	26	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$5,016.00	\$130,416.00			
95	618	6023	CONDT(PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	4,865	\$16.00	\$77,840.00	\$15.96	\$77,645.40			
96	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,055	\$28.00	\$29,540.00	\$27.36	\$28,864.80			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Lesna Construction, Inc.		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC				
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
97	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	275	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$18.24	\$5,016.00			
98	618	6033	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	50	\$20.50	\$1,025.00	\$19.38	\$969.00			
99	618	6034	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	1,050	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	\$41.04	\$43,092.00			
100	618	6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,580	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	\$36.48	\$57,638.40			
101	620	6004	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	LF	160	\$1.45	\$232.00	\$2.18	\$348.80			
102	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	900	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$3.87	\$3,483.00			
103	620	6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	305	\$2.49	\$759.45	\$4.31	\$1,314.55			
104	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	16,080	\$2.49	\$40,039.20	\$4.42	\$71,073.60			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5	
--	--------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------	--

No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

105	620	6012	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	1,330	\$2.79	\$3,710.70	\$4.70	\$6,251.00			
106	620	6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	3	\$1,155.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00			
107	624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	15	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,052.00	\$30,780.00			
108	624	6018	GROUND BOX TY 1 (362422)W/APRON	EA	8	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	\$4,332.00	\$34,656.00			
109	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$684.00	\$684.00			
110	625	6001	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4")	LF	175	\$2.02	\$353.50	\$7.98	\$1,396.50			
111	625	6003	ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	LF	700	\$3.68	\$2,576.00	\$9.12	\$6,384.00			
112	628	6041	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,120.00	\$9,120.00			



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
113	628	6185	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E) GC(O)	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00			
114	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&SM TY10BWG(1) SA(P)	EA	40	\$685.00	\$27,400.00	\$769.50	\$30,780.00			
115	644	6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	EA	5	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,368.00	\$6,840.00			
116	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$182.40	\$3,648.00			
117	644	6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	EA	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00			
118	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	77	\$2.30	\$177.10	\$2.57	\$197.89			
119	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	10,814	\$2.15	\$23,250.10	\$2.23	\$24,115.22			
120	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	360	\$11.25	\$4,050.00	\$12.77	\$4,597.20			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
121	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW)	EA	24	\$296.00	\$7,104.00	\$333.80	\$8,011.20			
122	662	6081	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	14	\$324.00	\$4,536.00	\$364.80	\$5,107.20			
123	662	6088	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (TPL ARROW)	EA	6	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$388.74	\$2,332.44			
124	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	94	\$2.25	\$211.50	\$2.50	\$235.00			
125	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	18,690	\$2.20	\$41,118.00	\$2.48	\$46,351.20			
126	666	ELP1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	4,460	\$0.90	\$4,014.00	\$0.97	\$4,326.20			
127	666	ELP2	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,567	\$0.80	\$1,253.60	\$0.75	\$1,175.25			
128	666	6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	980	\$0.70	\$686.00	\$1.47	\$1,440.60			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

129	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100MIL)	LF	26	\$1.30	\$33.80	\$1.47	\$38.22			
130	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	3,426	\$1.60	\$5,481.60	\$1.78	\$6,098.28			
131	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,210	\$7.10	\$8,591.00	\$7.98	\$9,655.80			
132	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	18	\$122.00	\$2,196.00	\$136.80	\$2,462.40			
133	666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	17	\$132.00	\$2,244.00	\$148.20	\$2,519.40			
134	666	6102	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	LF	11	\$96.00	\$1,056.00	\$108.30	\$1,191.30			
135	666	6123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (DOT) (100MIL)	LF	2,103	\$1.20	\$2,523.60	\$1.32	\$2,775.96			
136	666	ELP3	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	613	\$0.60	\$367.80	\$0.66	\$404.58			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

137	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	8,769	\$0.10	\$876.90	\$0.09	\$789.21			
138	666	6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	3,426	\$0.20	\$685.20	\$0.19	\$650.94			
139	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	1,210	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.11	\$1,343.10			
140	666	6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	18	\$27.00	\$486.00	\$30.45	\$548.10			
141	666	6232	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	17	\$27.00	\$459.00	\$30.47	\$517.99			
142	666	6243	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	11	\$21.00	\$231.00	\$23.13	\$254.43			
143	672	6010	REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R	EA	388	\$6.00	\$2,328.00	\$6.40	\$2,483.20			
144	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	5,492	\$0.45	\$2,471.40	\$0.49	\$2,691.08			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

145	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	8,769	\$0.60	\$5,261.40	\$0.34	\$2,981.46			
146	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	3,426	\$0.65	\$2,226.90	\$0.68	\$2,329.68			
147	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	1,210	\$1.05	\$1,270.50	\$1.14	\$1,379.40			
148	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	18	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$28.79	\$518.22			
149	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	17	\$26.00	\$442.00	\$28.50	\$484.50			
150	678	6023	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	11	\$26.00	\$286.00	\$30.08	\$330.88			
151	678	6033	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	388	\$2.00	\$776.00	\$2.17	\$841.96			
152	680	6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$38,996.00	\$38,996.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening **BID NO: 2021-1037**
BID DATE: August 18, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

153	680	6004	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	1	\$5,855.00	\$5,855.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00			
154	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1	\$66,954.35	\$66,954.35	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00			
155	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00			
156	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00			
157	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00			
158	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00			
159	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00			
160	682	6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	3	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$285.00	\$855.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
161	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	12	\$698.75	\$8,385.00	\$1,026.00	\$12,312.00			
162	682	6054	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	EA	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$171.00	\$1,026.00			
163	682	6055	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$171.00	\$684.00			
164	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2,370	\$2.95	\$6,991.50	\$2.28	\$5,403.60			
165	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	540	\$3.75	\$2,025.00	\$5.70	\$3,078.00			
166	684	6025	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	1,230	\$6.99	\$8,597.70	\$7.17	\$8,819.10			
167	684	6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	230	\$2.35	\$540.50	\$2.20	\$506.00			
168	684	6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	185	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$5.47	\$1,011.95			

Approved By: /S/
 Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
169	684	6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	2,735	\$2.00	\$5,470.00	\$2.00	\$5,470.00			
170	686	ELP2	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(30')LUM	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,332.00	\$4,332.00			
171	686	6049	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00 Contractors Price \$12,000.00	\$5,244.00	\$10,488.00			
172	686	6051	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM	EA	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,788.00	\$4,788.00			
173	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,394.00	\$14,364.00			
174	687	6002	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,262.90	\$6,788.70			
175	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10	\$889.00	\$8,890.00	\$969.00	\$9,690.00			
176	688	6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										

BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605

177	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	125	\$6.50	\$812.50	\$9.12	\$1,140.00			
178	690	6006	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$296.40	\$592.80			
179	6001	6009	REMOVAL OF CABLES	LF	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$1.72	\$215.00			
180	6002	6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	253	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$68.40	\$17,305.20			
181	6027	6005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	105	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$5.17	\$542.85			
182	6027	6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	EA	675	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$4.56	\$3,078.00			
183	6027	6006	GROUND BOX(INSTALL)	EA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$912.00	\$3,648.00			
184	6027	6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$855.00	\$5,130.00			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
185	6306	6001	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,970.00	\$11,970.00			
186	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,166.00	\$8,664.00			
187	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,052.00			
188	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	1,125	\$2.75	\$3,093.75	\$3.42	\$3,847.50			
189	7016	6107	CONCRETE CAP	LF	398	\$20.00	\$7,960.00	\$23.00	\$9,154.00			
190	7114	ELP1	WATER FILLED BARRIER (TL-2)	LF	904	\$65.00	\$58,760.00	\$63.25	\$57,178.00			
Sum Total Base Bid I; Item 1 - 190							\$8,720,503.45		\$10,865,697.20			

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5				
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
1	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	6	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$178.25	\$1,069.50			
2	400	6006	CUT AND RESTORE PAVEMENT	SY	174	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$40.25	\$7,003.50			
3	400	6007	CUT AND RESTORE CONC PAVING	SY	143	\$180.00	\$25,740.00	\$81.65	\$11,675.95			
4	402	6001	TRENCH PROTECTION	LF	5,475	\$3.00	\$16,425.00	\$4.00	\$21,900.00			
5	7016	6004	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(8")	LF	602	\$125.00	\$75,250.00	\$52.90	\$31,845.80			
6	7016	6005	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(12")	LF	4,896	\$120.00	\$587,520.00	\$69.00	\$337,824.00			
7	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LBS	5,000	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$5.75	\$28,750.00			
8	7016	6034	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (3/4")	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$897.00	\$897.00			



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Rojas Drive Widening

BID NO: 2021-1037

BID DATE: August 18, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					Lesna Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5					
No.	ITEM-Code		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	Approx Qty.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	DEPT USE ONLY
	Item No.	S.P No.										
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-605												
9	7016	6035	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (1")	EA	1	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$914.25	\$914.25			
10	7016	6036	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (1 1/2")	EA	1	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00	\$977.50	\$977.50			
11	7,016	6037	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (2")	EA	5	\$6,510.00	\$32,550.00	\$1,046.50	\$5,232.50			
12	7016	6047	FIRE HYDRANT (NEW)	EA	4	\$8,532.00	\$34,128.00	\$7,130.00	\$28,520.00			
13	7016	6048	FIRE HYDRANT (REMOVE & SALVAGE)	EA	4	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00			
14	7016	6091	CASING(STEEL) (24IN)(BORED)	LF	280	\$520.00	\$145,600.00	\$471.50	\$132,020.00			
Sum Total Base Bid II; Items 1 - 14							\$975,718.00		\$614,150.00			
Sum Total Base Bid I and Base Bid II							\$9,696,221.45		\$11,479,847.20			
Amendment Acknowledged						Yes		Yes				
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes				

Approved By: /S/
Date: 9/8/2021

2021-1037 Rojas Drive Widening
Views List

1	1981	Monsisvais, Mauro
2	AAndS Contractors In	Armendariz, Socorro
3	Abescape	Gallegos, Mari
4	Accent Landscape Con	Counts, Tim
5	AcuityBrands Lightin	James, Leiskau
6	Allen Concrete, Inc.	Allen, Miguel
7	allied paving	ortiz, abel
8	American Pavement Pr	Gomez, Priscilla
9	AMTEK	Rugh, John
10	APACHE BARRICADE And	SALAZAR, ART
11	Bella Luna Engineeri	Luna, Larry
12	BidJudge.com	Bid, Judge
13	Black stallion Contr	Reyes, Carlos
14	Border Demolition	Anguiano, Carlos
15	Border International	Minjares, Alex
16	bowen	cole, chuck
17	Caballero Electric C	Caballero, Luis
18	CEA Group	Concha, David
19	ced	Ponzio, Ronnie
20	Champion Fuel Soluti	Damek, Mitch
21	CMD Endeavors	Brayan, Chavarria
22	Consolidated Traffic	STAPLETON, DAWN
23	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela
24	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
25	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN	TYREE, BRUNO
26	Contractors Register	Deg, Maria
27	Dan Williams Company	Mendoza, Pedro
28	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE
29	Deltek	Management, Source
30	Direx Construction,	Hudson, Brad
31	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
32	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
33	Dustrol Inc.	Alshouse, Aaron
34	ECM International	Lujan, Rosie
35	El Paso Sanitation S	Soto, Lorena
36	el paso turnkey ente	rios, crystal
37	Enotsyek	Dominguez, Luis
38	Flexicore of Texas	Barberi, Chris
39	Fulcrum Contracting	Jaramillo, Jorge
40	GCC Sun City Materia	Rivas, Fernando
41	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie
42	Gracen Eng. And Cons	Sambrano, Michael
43	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
44	HD SUPPLY . WHITE CA	spencer, robert
45	High Voltage Electri	White, Brian

2021-1037 Rojas Drive Widening
Views List

46	Horizone constructio	RAFAEL, ALONSO
47	HPO Construction LLC	Olivas, Pedro
48	Huitt-Zollars Inc.	Monarrez, Francisco
49	IMS	Gaynor, Shabron
50	Integrated Marketing	Cody, Brannon
51	International Eagle	von Holstein, Jo Ann
52	Intertek-PSI	Vlck, Thomas
53	J. D. Abrams, L.P.	Saenz, Amadeo
54	J.A.R Concrete, Inc	Valenzuela, Jesus
55	JD Abrams	FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO
56	Jobe Materials, L.P.	Lowrance, Gloria
57	Jordan Foster Constr	Figueroa, Joseph
58	LAC Construction	Soto, Mauro
59	LARRIVA IRON WORKS	SMALL, MIRANDA
60	Lesna Construction,	Robles, Nancy
61	LOI Engineers	Madrazo, Geoffrey
62	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
63	Longhorn Electrical	Soto, Emily
64	Martinez Bros. Contr	Martinez, Heriberto
65	Mata's Garage Doors	Alberto, Mata Jr
66	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
67	MTI Ready Mix	Drapes, Michael
68	O.D Construction	Gonzalez, Aaron
69	Oldcastle Infrastruc	Fife, Lane
70	Pacific Inc	Doe, John
71	Parkhill, Smith And	Ramirez, Mike
72	Perikin Enterprises	Silva, Luis
73	PMI Pavement Marking	HESSNEY, STEVE
74	Prime Irrigation And	Ortiz, Lupe
75	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
76	Professional Service	Cordova, John
77	RBM Engineering, In	Morris, Bryan
78	RDZ BUILD	Rodriguez, Manny
79	Rinker	Guerra, Emiliano
80	Rinker Materials	Ramirez, Mario
81	Roman Construction	Valdespino, Carlos
82	Satarain Constructio	Satarain, Joe
83	Sites Southwest	Sanchez, Martha
84	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
85	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION	ALLEN, STEVE
86	Star Pavers Construc	Yahve, Gallegos
87	TBC	P, Sean
88	tensar	Maldonado, Gilbert
89	Terence Keith Johnso	JOHNSON, TERENCE

2021-1037 Rojas Drive Widening
Views List

90	Texas Construction	Construction, Texas
91	The Marvin Group	Coppola, Laine
92	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
93	Tricon Precast Ltd	Tyler, Ann
94	Tri-State Electric	Ortiz, Irvin
95	Universal Industrial	Myers, Steve
96	VEMAC	Maynez, Alejandra
97	Virtual Builders Exc	Pore, James
98	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
99	Win Supply	Garcia, Mark
100	ZTEX Construction I	Royo, Joaquin
101		Martinez, Jessica
102		James, Hardison
103		Watson, Frank
104		Banquil, Lovely
105		Schoengarth, David
106		Taylor, Stacey
107		Ogorchock, Kristopher
108		Maldonado, Mariana